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INLAND WATERWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

(Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, Govt. of India)
Head Office : Jalmarg Bhawan, A-13, Sector-1, Noida-201 301 (U.P.)
Website: www.iwai.gov.in | www.iwai.nic.in

Tel. : +91-120-2544036, 2543972, 2527667, 2448101 Fax : +91-120-2544009, 2544041, 2543973, 2521764

File No. IWAI/MUM/EST/03(03)/OFFICEMISCELLENEOUS Dated: 09.01.2026
CIRCULAR
Subject: Holidays to be observed in IWAI Office Mumbai - reg.

Consequent upon approval of the Competent Authority, the list of Public Holidays
and Restricted Holidays to be observed by this office during the calendar year 2026 is
hereby notified for information and strict compliance by all officers and officials of this
office as per Annexure — | and Annexure — Il respectively.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

139,07 24

(Neeraj Singh)

Assistant Secretarny (A & E)
Email: nsingh@iwai.gov.in
Phone No.: 0120 - 2474050

Copy to:-
Office Copy / Master Copy

Copy to: - (By E-Mail)

i. CE (Tech)/CE (JMVP)/ CE (T&L) CE (NER & OWSs)/ Hydrographic Chief
/{CAQO/Deputy Secretary (P&C)/ Director (RE)/ Director (JMVP)/ Director (Hydro)/
Assistant Secretary (L&H) / Assistant Secretary (P&C) IWAI, Noida.

ii. Director/Director (I/C), IWAI, Kolkata / Kochi / Guwahati / Patna/ Varanasi/ Mumbai

iii. Officer-In-Charge of Sub Offices, Prayagraj, Sahibganj, Farakka, Swaroopganj,
Vijayawada, Dhubri, Dibrugarh, Kollam, Bhubaneshwar.

iv. PCSA (IT), IWAI, Noida — for uploading on IWAI website.

v. Hindi Cell - for Hindi translation.

vi. All Section Officer

Copy for information to (by email):-
PPS/PS/PA to Chairman / Vice Chairman / Member (Fin) / Member (Traffic &
Logistics) / Member (Tech) / Secretary, IWAI, Noida
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@ Annexure — |
LIST OF PUBLIC HOLIDAYS DURING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2026 FOR
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT OFFICES IN THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA
S. No. - Holiday | Date Day
1 Republic Day 26.01.2026 | Monday
2 Holi (Dhulivandan) 03.03.2026 | Tuesdsay
3 Gudi Padava 19.03.2026 | Thursday
4 td-ul-Fitr{(Ramzan {d) 21.03.2026* | Saturday
5 | Mahavir Jayanti 31.03.2026 | Tuesday
6 | Good Friday 03.04.2026 |  Friday
7 | Buddha Purnima | 01.05.2026 Friday
S Id-ul-Zuha(Bakri 1d) 27.05.2026* | Wednesday
9 Muharram » B | 26.06.2026* |  Friday
_ 10 _|independenceDay 15.08.2026 | Saturday
Id-e-Milad (Birthday of Prophet
11 | Mohammad) o w2§'08'2026* Wednesday
_ 12 | Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayak Chaturthi 14.09.2026 Monday
__13 | Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02.10.2026 Friday
14 | Dussehra (Vijayadashmi) 20.10.2026 Tuesday
15 Diwali (Deepavali) . 108112026 | Sunday
16 Guru Nanak's Birthday 24.11.2026 Tuesday .
17 | Christmas Day 25.12.2026 | Friday
* Based on holiday declared by Central Government and would be subject
to change as per decision of Government of Maharashtra.

<

7 - 2P
{Vimal Bidwai)
" Jt. Secretary, CGEWCC,
Mumbai.
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

41

42

43
44

Janmashtami (Smarta) / Shri Knshm
Jayanti

Gopalkala/ pahihandi

Rosh Hashanah (Jew)

Yom Kippur {(Jew)

Anant Chaturdashi

sukkoth (Jew)

Simhat Torah (Jew)

Ghatsthapana, First Navaratra day
Dussehra (Saptami)

Dussehra (Maha Ashtami)/ Dussehra
(Maha Navmi

An additional day for Dussehra _

] Kojagiri Pournima
1 Mahanshn Valmiki Jayann

45 | Karaka Chaturthi {Karwa ChéJt?\)

46 ‘Dhantrayodashl .

47

___48 | Bhandoo;/ Ballpratlpada
[ pratihar Sashthi or Surya Sashthi

30
51
52

54

'Boxing Day

Govardhan Puja

e | e T

(Chhat Puja) B

Har_lulggah (Jew) I
Dr. Bz Babasaheb Ambec_l_lg[_P_x_myat
“Shri ri Datta Jayantl L

Christmas Eve

[p—— e e T

ithi

e f =

e ee—e———

[—— P}

— R __,,___————\
| 04.09.2026 Friday
‘l 05.09.2026 Saturday
1 12.09.2026 Saturday
| 21.09.2026 Maonday
25.09.2026 Friday
| 26.09.2026 saturday
04.10.2026 Sunday
11.10.2026 Sunday
18.10.2026 Ssunday
19.10.2026 Monday
21.10.2026 | Wednesday
| 25.10.2026 Sunday
| 26.10.2026 | Mondz
29.10. 12026 Thursday B
| 06. 11 2026 Friday_____
10 11 2026 Tuesday

11.11.2026 | W

15.11.2026 Sunday

05.12.2026 | Saturday
106.12.2026 | Sunday
(23.12.2026 | ~ Wednesday__
24 12 2026 Thgrsday o

26.12.2026 "~ Saturday

&
(Vimal Eldwal
Jt. Secretary, CGEWCC, Mumbai.
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@ .. Annexure-nt
RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026 TO BE OBSERVED BY CENTRAL
GOVERNMENT OFFICES IN THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

S. No. Name of the Holiday Date Day
1 | New Year's Day 01.01.2026 | Thursday
2 | Lohri 13.01.2026  Tuesday
3 Makar Sankranti, Magha Bihu/Pongal | 14.01.2026 | Wednesday
4 Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday 20.01.2026 Tuesday
5 Ganesh Jayanti ) __2_2.01.202_6_ Thursday
6 Basant Panchami/Sri Panchamu 23.01. 2026 | Friday
7 Guru Ravidas's Blrthday | 01.02. 2026 ~_Sunday
8 | Swami Day'mand Saraswati Jayantl 12.02.2026 Thursday
o | Mahashivratri 115.02.2026 |  Sunday
10 | Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj J Ja-y'z;ﬁt_lw- 19.02.2026 Thursday
11 | Holika Dahan’ | 02.03.2026 | Monday
12 Sahadat -e- Hazrat_A_ll - __——_-____ o 1_1.93.2_0_2(5_____Y\{ed_n_es_d_qym
13 | Jamat-Ul-Vida B ~]20.03.2026 |  Friday
14 | Ram Navami 26.03.2026 | Thursday
15 Pesah (Jew) Hanuman Jayanti 02.04.2026 Thursday
16 | Easter Sunday | 05.04.2026 | sunday
17 | Vaishakhi, Vishu, Meshadi 14.04.2026 Tuesday
18 | Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.2026 Tuesday
19 Vaishakhadi{Bengal)/Bohag
Bihu{Assam) 15.04.2026 | Wednesday
20 | Akshaya Tritiya 19.04.2025 Sunday
21 Maharashtra Day 01.05.2026 Friday
22| Rabindranath Tagore Jayanti _ | 08.05.2026 | Friday_
23 |vatPournima 29.06.2026 | Monday
24 Sant Tukararﬁ_Maharaj Palkhi Yatra
Firstday ~—  107.07.2026 Tuesday
25 Rath Yatra 16.07.2026 | Thursday
26 Aashadhl Ekadashl | 25.07.2026 Saturday
27 | Guru Pournima__ L 29.07.2026 | Wednesday
28 | P Parsr New Year’s Day/NauraJ 15.08.2026 Saturday
29 Nag Panchami 17.08.2026 Monday
30 | Onam/Thiruonam Day ____126.08.2026 | Wednesday
31 | Raksha Bandhan 28.08.2026 Friday
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